
PETI ON FOR ZONING HEARi ,(S) 
To be fifed with the Department of Permits, Approvals ancf Inspections 

To the Office~ f,kdmiajst):<3!!.V& Law of Baltimore County for the property located at: 
Add re 61.IO tJo((TJf PtJ1:Vr 9 L-V ]J. . • _) ,which is presently zoned _::::BM<C._L,'2....--=----1 
Deed References: UUL 2,5303 'foL-10 '. 083 10 Digit Tax Account# j_ 5_-J_ fi!: J.l fJ._ cl_ 3 2~_/r3Li 
Property Owner(s) Printed Name(s) Au:n-1:ve.. QHAacS oA-Mc?tt;L.L. \lo -oo- o \on::id536 

' (SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING~ AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION AND PRINT OR TYPE THE PETITION REQUEST) 

The undersigned legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and wh ich is described in the description 
and plan attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby · petition for: 

1. __ a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to determine whether 
or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve 

2. ,/ a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County to use the herein described property for , 

A ~ttt>L's c:ulu.1~Mem Sn~ '-IA-f..S) tN A "Be..' ' 2oNE . 

3. __ a Variance from Section(s) 

of the zoning reg.ulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: 
(Indicate below your hardship or practical difficulty or indicate below "TO BE PRESENTED AT HEARING". If 
you need additional space, you may add an attachment to this petition) 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. . 
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertlsing, posting, etc .. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning regulations 
and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 
Legal Owner(s) Affirmation: I/ we do so solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I / We are the legal owner(s) of the property 
which is the subject of this I these Petition(s). 

Contract ~urchaser/Lessee: 

Name- Type or Print 

Signature 

Mailing Address City State 

------------'---------
Zip Code Telephone# Email Address 

Signature 

102 v,{. 
Mailing Address City State 

ZI-Z.DY I ~104g4 .14qL.J 
Zip Code Telephone# 

/ OF F\Cf:~ ~ · 
Email A dress C,_O"v\ 

CASE NUMBER 2- tJ{ 3 -D l/fo-'I( Filing Datel1_,l9 \ i-

Legal ow·ners (Petitioners): 

A lfG:I 1,tLC-HA:(hfS Cemf':f!?b,L. 
Name #1 - Type or Print Name #2 - Type or Print 

Si~(_ ~ --,-,Si-gn-a-tu-re_#_2 _____ _ 

2658 N . 51'-\'\/~ AIJf- . 'B,l>,.L..'io . MD 
Mailing Address 

'2.\2-lC\ 
Zip Code Telephone# 

'2..l7-0'-t 
Zip Code 

,L-{1o~Q.L{ 1yt.ly 
Telephone# 

City State 

Email Address 

I Offi CE. @pge LJ..€:1--l,A:w .Obrv'\ 
Email Address 

Do Not Schedule Dates: ______ _ Reviewers:)~ 

REV. 10/4/11 



Description for 

Preliminary Zoning Plan 

For Special Exception 

The five parcel site is located on the eastern side of North Point Boulevard in the Edgemere 

section of Baltimore County. Per deed liber 25303 folio 83; Parcel one and Parcel three combined 

containing 6.00 acres of land more or less; Parcel two being known and designated as lot nos. 48 

and 49 on the Plat of Sparrows Point Manor, Plat book W.P.C. No. 5, folio 82; Parcel four 

containing 0.773 of an acre, more or less; Parcel five containing 1.289 acres, more or less. 

Combined the parcels contain 8.062 acres, more or less. 

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY. 

November I 5, 2012 

Project No. I 2058 

Note: This description had not been prepared or sealed by a surveyor but has been prepared 

by deed for the filing of a Preliminary Request for Special Exception. 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE 
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 

Rev 
Source/ 

Sub 
Rev/ 

No. s~ {. . 
Date: .. I/ l/J.a7''7. ...... • --· ~~-,~-,--~~~~"·.,;;.....---ii 

lH 

Fund .. • Dept Unit Sub Unit Obj Sub Obj Dept Obj BS Acct Amount YC 

0~( t''t, G:: . ) ., oo:no bl')~ ~So. ~ '1 
.• ' 

. , . 
-

' 

' 

Total: '?'-SC, - -
Rec 

/I · c ,t°J;TA/' E f' I I From: 
' l 

For: '" 
. .. 

1! " .. . . . 
• •! <, .· .. . 

~ ' ' 
DISTRIBUTION 

WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER GOLD - ACCOUNTING 

PLEASE PRESS HARD! !!! 

htqi! fot 
$11~.0. 1 11. 
Bal hmot 1• i· ... , t , , ,,«, ~-·''™ 

CASHIER'S 
VALIDATION 



DEPARTME r· F ~~ER. n TS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS 

ZONING REVIEW 

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS 

The Baltimore County Zoning · Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the general 
public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of an upcoming zoning 
hearing .: For those petitions which requ ire a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a 
sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner) and placement of a notice in a · newspaper of 
general circulation in the County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the. hearing . · 

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied. However, the 
petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements. · The newspaper will bill the 
person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted · 
directly to the newspaper. · · · 

. .· . . . 

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID. 

For Newspaper Advertising: 

Item Number or Case Number: 2 E> { ;--D f J b '-'f: 
.Petitioner: A0-+nvr Chtv-- leJ G*6c..-// . . 
Address or Locaiion: M,','; J 11 I f.;;,ij G:~.{?''';q:J,d :f j, 8 l. (J,b 

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: 

Name: Det..u,f T . fre,/ ltY w. 
Address: / oz l(J, fiYJ~$ yliAJ.,."1•'(. . kc.,, -# 3o2. - / . 

/ovt-.) 01? , v'YJtl 'ZIZocf 

Telephone Number: </I{) .... 'f <t'f- /4 f ff 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Arnold Jablon DATE: December 17, 2012 
Deputy Administrative Officer and 
Director of Permits, Approvals and Inspections 

FROM: Andrea Van Arsdale 
Director, Department of Planning 

SUBJECT: . 

Item Number: 

Petitioner: 

Zoning: 

Requested Action: 

North Point Boulevard 

13-116 

Authur Charles Campbell 

BR 

Special Exception 

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS: 
The Department of Planning has reviewed the petitioner's request and accompanying site plan. There is · 
limited information provided from the petitioner and on the site plan. As such, this department 
recommends denial of the petitioner's request for lack of information to thoroughly evaluate the 
requested zoning relief. To properly review the subject petition, at a minimum, the following information 
shall be provided: 

• Location of storage areas for equipment and materials; 

• Location of parking areas for business, employee and customer vehicles; 

• A description of the type and quantity of all equipment, materials and vehicles to be used by the 
business on the property; 

• Locations of proposed buildings; 

• Vehicular circulation on the site and points of access to the site from North Point Boulevard; 

• Proposed screening and fencing of storage yards and business vehicles; 

• Proposed setbacks, buffer areas and screening to prevent adverse impacts on the adjoining 
residential properties to the south of the site; and 

• The range of number of employees throughout the year and the average number of employees at 
any time 

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Dennis Wertz at 410-887-
3480. 

W:\DEVREV\ZAC\ZACs 2013\13-116.doc 



Martin O'Malley, Governor I 
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor Staf-J"\!Yghway I Darrell B. Mobley, Acting Secretary 

,t,t; Melinda B. Peters, Administrator 

Administration 
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Ms. Kristen Lewis 
Baltimore County Department of 
Permits, Approvals and Inspections 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear Ms. Lewis: 

Date: I Z-IP -12 

RE: 

We have reviewed the site plan to accompany petition for variance on the subject of the 
above captioned, which was received on IZ-';12 . A field inspection and internal review reveals 
that an entrance onto /11}>/t;/ consistent with current State Highway Administration guidelines is 
required. As a condition of approval for~u,~t ~c.<fH/,y. , Case Number 2.ol3-o/ I G, the 
applicant must contact the State Highway Administration to obtain an entrance permit. 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter feel free to contact Richard Zeller at 
410-545-5598 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5598. Also, you may E-mail him at 
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us). Thank you for your attention. 

SDF/raz 

Sincerely, 

,}__teven D. Foster, Chief 
/ !ccess Management Division 

\cc: Mr. Michael Pasquariello, Utility Engineer, SHA w/p/µ,,<-
Mr. David Peake, District Engineer, SHA w/t, 16--,4 . 

My te lephone number/toll-free number is--------­
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.735 .2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore , Maryland 21202 • Phone 410.545 .0300 • wwwroads.maryland .gov 



TO: 

FROM: 

. BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

Arnold Jablon, Director 
Department of Permits, Approvals 
And Inspections 

Dennis A Ke~y. Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans 
Review 

DATE: December 5, 2012 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For December 17, 2012 
Item Nos. 2013-0103, 0116, 0119, 0122 and 0123. 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject­
zoning items, and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN 
Cc: file 

G:\DevPlanRev\ZAC -No Comments\ZAC12172012 - NO COMMENTS.doc 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director 
Department of Permits, Approvals 
And Inspections 

FROM: Dennis A. Ke~y, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans Review 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For December 31 2012 
Item No. 2013-0116 

DATE: December 19, 2012 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject 
zoning item and we have the following comment. 

Please disregard the previous comments dated 12/17 /2012. 

A landscape plan must be received and approved prior to the issuance of any permits. 

DAK:CEN 
Cc:file 

ZAC-ITEM NO 13-0116-12192012.doc 



RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * 
North Pt Blvd; 5 lot parcel@ E/S North Pt Rd 
adjacent to Warehouse Rd & North Pt Blvd, * 
Warehouse Rd ending on W/S of North Pt Blvd 
15th Election & 6th Councilmanic Districts * 
Legal Owner(s): Arthur Charles Campbell 

Petitioner(s) * 

* 

* * * * * * * * 

BEFORE THE OFFICE 

OF ADMINSTRA TIVE 

HEARINGS FOR 

BALTIMORE COUNTY 

2013-116-X 

* * * * 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

* 

Pursuant to Baltimore County Charter § 524.1, please enter the appearance of People's 

Counsel for Baltimore County as an interested party in the above-captioned matter. Notice 

should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any 

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People's Counsel on all correspondence sent 

and all documentation filed in the case. 

t · 

RECEIVED 

LJt..., 1 2 2012 

.................... 

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 
People's Counsel for Baltimore County 

{J,..(. ~ ),~1t() 
CAROLE S. DEMILIO 
Deputy People's Counsel 
Jefferson Building, Room 204 
105 West Chesapeake A venue 
Towson, MD 21204 
(410) 887-2188 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12th day of December, 2012, a copy of the foregoing 

Entry of Appearance was mailed to David Preller, Jr., 102 West Pennsylvania A venue, Suite 

302, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attorney for Petitioner(s). 

~H v Z4'( m.Lt111o.-u 

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 
People' s Counsel for Baltimore County 



NOV-26-2012 14:22 FROM: 1 4104941987 

\ .. _. 

BALTIMORE COUNT\' MARVIAND 

PERMITS, APPROVALS, AND INSPECTIONS 

PHONE: 410-887-3226 FAX: 410-887-8081 

· 51/0 Nontl, PDc~'"\ ~\ ~· 
Job Location:_ ...... ___ =,f:.~ +~1 f;O~ Sl~S!ttri~W,~z~;oll[jM'2J~:::l'.:B~;;o,1I&tt:lt:=2o,t~"~'e,~----- Dlstrict:....r...:/5-.. __ _ 

Grading· Permit #:_ ...... N....._.o....,N....,f ____ Building Permit#: _______ Date:..JL/.J.~2, 

. r,. .. l . ~:,::'-< ;.-:· ,. · ',:.- :". :· · .. :·~': . >· . 
---·-· '1J~~gitt'C,~ntln~a~ce ·'.: .-· .· · 

-4 Coritpi~~tr1d~t#, ... ;.:-', .. :;.;;·'. -':-:->_ .. ·----.......... 

I have on thls· day, inspected this site nnd hnvc found the following vlolatlon(s) of the Baltimore County 
Code, Article 33 . Title S: • Section J R f 

C.ot19:!?JP::>tk G'~_b~_OvCA,..s;:oooSF t--,ln.<JovT +6( GMS:VN<r~ /1r.hd,x Of?.:_ 

S~.m£v>T· C,~1t.o~ .. s=rg:e 4~ Wt>~~ 0;.J S,'Tt11 .4t,n-,tt:Jt.c._ S/-sz:~r,Lff,Ji,. 

_ \t, $-;o(\1-412:.l:t .4.L'"' J)i1 S7'vRA~p.t:.. 007;01t-J A G'g.q ,l),6)0 '?r&el(r. 
' .· 
_, 

These conditions mu! 
· complete the require, 
Section 217, and Artl 

- Cb~ &,K,z_~{ 

- T,..::.., B ~&.d -

- '111--lc-C. ~ ~ -'t: P:.~~~ ;)~ and 
Article 1, 

6 

(print) • 
' ) .. ·,• ~: : 

· • Iri.s ectoi' 



DAVIDJ . PRELLER, JR. 
DAVIDJ . PRELLER, 111 
DILIP B. PALIATH* 

DAVID J . PRELLER, SR. (1923-2011) 

• ADMITI1:D IN O.C. AND MD 

Mr. Arnold Jablon 

LAW OFFICES 

PRELLER, PRELLER & PALIATH 
SUITE 302 

102 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE 
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-4529 

November 26, 2012 

Deputy Administrator Office and Director 
Permits, Approvals, and Inspections 
County Office Building 
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Re: Case No.: 213-0116X 
Arthur Charles Campbell Property 

Dear Mr. Jablon: 

AREA CODE 4 1 0 
PHONE 494-1 494 

FAX NO. 494-1 987 

OFFICE@PRELLERLAW.COM 

I represent the above property owner who has filed a petition for special 
exception. Mitch Kellman is working the project wherein Mr. Campbell will be storing a 
slag material being shipped into Sparrows Point and transporting the material for 
recycling. 

At this time, I would request a provisional approval to allow the project to begin, 
as by December 1, 2012, the ship is due to be docked and begin unloading. 

Mr. Campbell understands that if for any reason the special exception is not 
approved, he accepts full responsibility to return the property to its original condition. 

Your consideration is greatly appreciated and if there are any questions, 
please do not hesitate to contact me at the above number or you may contact Mitch at 
410-599-9848. 

DJPjr/cm 



DAVID J . PRELLER, JR. 
DAVID J. PRELLER, Ill 
DIUP B. PAUATH0 

DAVID J , PRELLER, SR. (1923-2011) 
0
ADMIT1ID IN D,C. AND MD 

Arnold Jablon, Esquire 
Venable 
210 Allegheny Ave 

LAW OFFICES 

PRELLER, PRELLER & PALIATH 
SUITE302 

102 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE 
TOWSON, MARYLAND 212044529 

December 3, 2012 

Towson, Maryland 21285-5517 

suo N•ri'llt Po,~+ Bl ..,c,,(. 
Re: -1419 S[JfilHf>Jt• lllJil,t Jl.g"d 

Dear Mr. Jablon: 

lo-.;.., ~ 
zol~ -oulc>'}(.. 
{ :l.J-" ,,,_ 1,-z-

AREA CODE 410 
PHONE 494-1494 

FAX NO. 494-1987 

OFFICE@PRELLERLAW.COM 

In regard to the above property, attached hereto please find the following: 

A) Guarantee: Executed by Mr. Campbell 

B) Five (5) Consent forms executed by neighbors that adjoin the 
property at 2550 N. Snyder Avenue and 2546 N. Snyder Avenue 
(See attached plat with properties marked in yellow) 

These properties adjoin the Campbell property and have an approximate tree 
buffer zone of forty ( 40) feet between the respective properties and the work area. 

We should have the Consent form for the property of2546 N. Snyder Avenue on 
or before Tuesday morning. As far as 2550 N. Snyder Avenue, my client has made 
several attempts to contact his neighbor, however, there has been no answer at the door 
and there has been no lights on at the property for several days. 

Mitchell J. Kellman is working on this project and will be preparing a Grading 
Permit. I have been in contact with Glenn Berry, Jim Brendel, and Carl Richards 
regarding this project. 

If there is any additional information, you need prior too or after a provisional 
approval, please do not hesitate to contact me or my paralegal, Christina Merryman, 
immediately as time is of an essence in this matter. 

Enclosures 
DJPjr/cm 



GUARANTEE 

511 c:, 

In accordance with the provisional approval to allow the property known as -i4t6'­
l'l ~~ Po,~+ 1~1 .,rJ. 
~•.E. Sf,8:ffe·.vs Pei.Rt R,Qag to be used for the storage of slag material being shipped into 

Sparrows Point and then transporting the material for recycling, I, Arthur C. Campbell, 

personally agree that in the event the special exception change for the property to.be used 

as a contractor1s equipment storage yard in a "BR11 zoning is not approved, I will be solely and 

financially responsible as a guarantor to put the property back into its original condition prior to 

the provisional approval; 

II- ~'l· /.J. 
Date 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
COUNTY OF BALTIMORE 

a:£:e:~4 
Arthur C. Campbel~ · 

·, ~ t:l!,''(... 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this d::::f_ day of L~'lC+t,(&Py 2012, before 

me, the subscriber, a notary public of the State of Maryland, in and for Baltimore County, 
personally appeared Arthur C. Campbel] and acknowledged that the foregoing statement 
to be his act. 

As witness, my hand and notarial seal. 

Notary ublic -
My commission expires $ ... -) 0-- I 3 

" . ,., 



.CONSENT 

\ 

I, ArJ,i..vr Ct.,~pie)\ , own the property at ;?_ !"S'S N , ~l"\yJc.r Av L 
(print name) (print address) 

· S"t IO /Jori1t.i 
which adjoins the property owned by Arthur C. Campbell knowri as 141 Q ~1.'8. SJIRffEP,Wl 

t'o t~i l){vof. . · · . 
.J!eiftt Roao. 

I understand that Mr. Campbell has filed a petition for a zoning hearing for a 

special exception for use of the property as a contractor's equipment storage yard on a 

"BR" zone wherein dust free iron silicate granules wlll be stored and then transpor.ted to 

other locations. 

I do not object to the request made by Mr. Camplx:11 for the special exception. 

Date 



. ' ... ~, 

QONSENT 

'\ 

I, 'J;,i,,~, J. Ng.rr.vfow.~~ownthepropertyat d'<.f{'t.; /f/,.»vyd<?/. lfv~~ 
. (print name) (print address) . 

· ~110 NotZ.7£..i 
which adjoins the property owned by Arthur C. Campbell known as 1410 l>t:S. s ,!lffEPl/S 
Poe~ ~ ("~· · . . 

. ..l?eiftt Ro . . 

I understand that Mr. Campbell has filed a petition for a .zoning hearing for a 
special exception for use of the property as a contractor's equipment storage yard on a 

. "BR" zo~e wherein dust free iron silicate granules will be stored and then transported to 

other locations. 

I do not object to the request made by Mr. Campbell for the special exception. 

/1-~q-/J-
Date 



l . 

CONSENT 

'\ 
' . 30 t . 

I, n1 • Chl'\et. N "~V'\Ot,-' l(. "2-; own the property at S-t 8t N O<'Lqi. (.).,,,., (?L vl) · 
(print name) (print address) 

s-110 Non.74 
which adjoins the property owned by Arthtn' C. Campbell known as ~19 ~l.H. s,meM-
PO\~l {3(u4', . . 

. ..Pei&t Rew.. . . 

I understand that Mr. Campbell has flied a petition for a zoning hearing for a 

special exception for use of the property as a contractor's equipment storage yard on a 

"BR" zone wherein dust free iron silicate granules will be stored and then transported to 

other locations. 

I do not object to the request made by Mr. Campbell for the special exception; 

II- Io .. 2-0 ,2-
oate 



DEC-3- 2012 08:29 FROM: . TO: 14104941987 P. 1"2 

m2NSENT 

' 
, own the propel'ty at ~SL/ 'i. ).).;. St'\.iJ.,,. A l> e 

(print address) . 
. · Sf lO No tt'ft., 

which adjoins the property ownec:l by Arthur C. Carnpbell known RS 1419 ~1.B. SJ!ffle vt'B• 

. J>e:~ ~ o~ "~· . . 

l understand that Mr. CWDJ)bell has filed a petition fol' a. ~oning heating for kl 

special exception for use of the p1•operty as a contraQtor's equipment storago yard on a 

"BR•• zone wherein dust fre~ fron sillcat¢ gni.nulos will bo atored and then transported to 

other locations. 

I do not object to the request mt1de by Mr. Cnmpbell for the special exoeptlon, 

,. 1.,.. • 



OEC-3-2012 08:29 FROM: T0:14104941987 

.. ·'··· . . 

CONSENT 
., 

I, Ro'b.e.(1 w C,Ct J .s ' own the property at 2 .f s a ~- ?r,:i 4 r./ A Ve.. 
. . (print name) (print address) 

· S"ltoN•ti-ftt 
which adjoins tho ptopotty owned by Arthur c. Campbell known 1JSsl <l lQ 1>1,i , s,aneew, 
P~,~i Bt.,J. 

~ elffl Road. 

I understand that Mr. Camp boll has filed a petition for a zonfag hearing for a 

special exception fol' uae ofth~ property as a. contraotor'a equipment at<;m1ge ya.rd on ll. 

"BR" zon~ wher<;in dust free iron silicate granules will be stored l!lld then tnmsportod to 

other locations. 

I do not object to the request made by Mr. Campbell for the special exoeptlon. 

Date 

., .. 

(· 



DEC-5-2012 05 :50 FROM: 104941987 

CONSENT 

' 
l,~\Jp ~.._) J own the property tit 2.ssb }J., S.U'-it)t'L A..\Jt: 

. (print mm1e) (print address) 
S-110 AJ,,e.tz.. 

which adjoins the property owned by Arthur C. Campbell known as H 10 t~.E. Si,arreWi 
Po,~"\- Btudf, 
i!eim R:eact. 

I understand that Mr. Campbell has filed a petition fo1· a zoning hearing for a 

special ~ception for use of the property as a contractor's equipment storage ya.rd on a 

"BR" zone wherein dust free iron silicate granules will be stored and then transported to 

other locations. 

I do not object to the request made by Mr. Campbell for the specinl exception. 

\-Z,- ~ •LQ\2-
Date 

r 



DEC-6 - 2012 05 : 5 1 FROM : 104941987 

CONSENT 

' 
I, 6vMY Pc,s.f-(t.>:~ownthepropertyat_JS''/6 !"' · SntJr./ fJvc:, 

(print name) (print addl'oss) 
s-110 N" "'jt, 

which adjoins the property owned by Arthur C. Cnmpbell known as4 416 ~ •. E. Si,arH,,,:, .. 
P~,':i- RI ue,/, 

..DQ~atf 

I understMd that Mr. Campbell has filed a petition fol' a zoning hearing for a 

special exception for use of the property as a contractor's equipment storage yard on a 

"BR" zone wherein dust free iron silicate granules will be stored and then transported to 

other locations. 

1 do not object to the request made by Mr. Campbell for the special exception. 

Dtlte 
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My Neighborhood Map 
Created By 

Baltimore County 

My Neighborhood 

his data is only for general information purposes only. This data may be 
inaccurate or contain errors or omissions. Baltimore County, Maryland does I 
not warrant the accuracy or reliability of the data and disclaims all warrantie ·: 

Ith regard to the data, including but not limited to, all warranties, express I 
r implied, of merchantability and fitness for any particular purpose. , 

Ba ltimore County, Maryland disclaims all obligation and liability for damages, 1 
including but not limited to, actual, special, indirect, and consequential I 

amages, attorneys' and experts' fees, and court costs incu rred as a result 

f , arising from or in connect ion wi t h the use of or reliance upon this data . 



IIAKE CHECKS 
'AYABLE TO: 
:AL TIMORE COUNTY, MD. 

PARCE L NUMBER YEAR 

BAL Tl MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
TATE AND COUNTY REAL PROPERTY T ILL 

CYCLE Bil l DATE ~~~~~:gf ASSESSMENT 

TAXPAYER'S COPY 
DETACH AND RETAIN 

TELEPHONE: 410-887-2403 

LEVY PERIOD 

15-12-002732 2013 FY 07/01/2012 15 204,800 ULY 1,2012-JUNE 30,2013 

CHARGES 
;EWER BENEFIT 
EWER SERVICE 
YATER BENEFIT 
YATER DISTRIBUTION 
:ONSTRUCTION LOAN 
AY RESTORATION FEE 
OT AL CHARGES 

OWNER'S NAME AND ADDRESS 
CAMPBELL ARTHUR CHARLES 
2558 N SNYDER AVENUE 
EDGEMERE MD 21219 

POINT 

LOT BLOCK SEC PLAT BOOK FO LIO 

RATE 
PER $1 00 

1. 10 
. 112 

GROSS BILL 

TAXES/CHARGES 
2,252 .80 

229.38 

2, 462 . 18 

INTEREST/ 
DISCOUNT 

CONSTANT YIELD 1 . 1012 DIFFERENCE -0.0012 NET 
TOTAL 

AL TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND PLEASE RETURN THIS PART WITH MAIL TO: BALTIMORE COUNTY 
P.O. BOX 64281 TATE AND COUNTY REAL PROPERTY TAXES YOUR FIRST SEMIANNUAL PAYMENT 

PARCEt NUMBER YEAR 

15-12-002732 2013 

OWNER'S NAME ANO AOORESS 

CAMPBELL ARTHUR CHARLES 
2558 N SNYDER AVENUE 
EDGEMERE MD 21219 

CYC LE Bil l DATE 

SA 07 / 01 / 2012 3-035836 
FIRST SEMIANNUAL IF PAID 
PAY MENT CHARGES IN 

50% COTA X 1, 126.40 JUL-2012 
50% STTAX 114.69 

AUG-2012 

SEP-2012 

BALTO. MD. 21264-4281 

DISCOUNT 

11 . 26-

5. 63-

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 

1, 229. 83 

1,235.46 

1, 241. 09 

SECOND SEMIANNUAL PA YMENT 

DEC - 2012 1, 241. 09 

151200273220130SAOD7001229830012354600124109000000000000000000000000 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------
!\L TIM ORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
fATE AND COUNTY REAL PROPERTY TAXES 

PLEASE RETURN THIS PART WITH 
YOUR FULL ANNUAL PAYMENT 

PARCEL N.UMBER YEAR 

15-12-002732 2013 

OWNER' S NAME AND ADDRESS 

CAMPBELL ARTHUR CHARLES 
2558 N SNYDER AVENUE 
EDGEMERE MD 21219 

CYCL E Bill DATE 

FY 07/01/2012 

COT AX 
STTAX 

c 
FULL ANNUAL 

PAY MENT CHARGES 

2,252.80 
229.38 

MAIL TO: BALTIMORE COUNTY 
P.O. BOX 64281 
BAL TO. MD. 21264-4281 

IF PAID DISCOUNT PAY THIS 
_I_N_ OR INTEREST AMOUNT 

JUL - 2012 22.53- 2,459.65 

AUG-2012 11. 26- 2,470 . 92 

SEP-2012 2 , 482. 18 

OCT - 2012 12.41 2,494.59 

151200273220130FYD07002459650024709200248218002494590000000000000000 



VIAKE CHECKS 
>AYABLE TO: BAL Tl MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND TAXPAYER'S COPY 

DETACH AND RETAIN 
TELEPHONE 410-887- 2403 3AL TIMORE COUNTY, MD. TATE AND COUNTY REAL PROPERTY T ILL 

PARCEL NUMBER YEAR 

15-12-002733 2013 

CHARGES 
,EWER BENEFIT 
,EWER SERVICE 
NATER BENEFIT 
NATER DISTRIBUTION 
:ONSTRUCTION LOAN 
3AY RESTORATION FEE 
-oTAL CHARGES 

98. 11 

98. 11 

CYCLE BILL DATE ~~~~~:g~ 
FY 07/01/2012 15 

OWNER'S NAME AND ADDRESS 
CAMPBELL ARTHUR CHARLES 
2558 N SNYDER AVENUE 
EDGEMERE MD 21219 

ASSESSMENT LEVY PERIOD 
10,000 ULY 1,2012-JUNE 30,201 3 

MANOR 

LOT BLOCK SEC PLAT BOOK FOLIO 

48 

RA TE 
PER $1 00 

1. 10 
. 112 

GRO SS BILL 

TAXES/CHARGES 
110. 00 

11 . 20 
98 . 11 

219.31 

INTEREST/ 
DISCOUNT 

CONSTANT YIELD 1. 1012 DIFFERENCE -0.001 2 NET 
TOTAL 

·---------------------------------------------------------------------------
IAL TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND PLEASE RETURN THIS PART WITH MAIL TO: BAL TIM ORE COUNTY 

P.O. BOX 64281 ,TATE AND COUNTY REAL PROPERTY TAXES YOUR FIRST SEMIANNUAL PAYMENT 
BALTO. MD. 21264-4281 

PARCEL NUMBER YEAR CYCLE BILL DATE 

15-12-002733 2013 SA 07/01/2012 3- 035837 

OWNER' S NAME AND ADDRESS 
FIRST SEMIANNUAL IF PAID PAY THIS 
PAY MENT CHARGES IN DI SCOUNT AMOUNT 

50% COT AX 55.00 JUL - 2012 .55- 109 . 11 
50% STTAX 5 . 60 
50% CHARGES 49.06 AUG - 2012 .28- 109 .38 

CAMPBELL ARTHUR CHARLES 
2558 N SNYDER AVENUE 
EDGEMERE MD 21219 

SEP-2012 109.66 

SECOND SEMI ANNU A L PAY MENT 

DEC - 2012 109 . 65 

151200273320138SA007000109110001093800010966000000000000000000000000 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------
AL TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
TATE AND COUNTY REAL PROPERTY TAXES 

PLEASE RETURN THIS PART WITH 
YOUR FULL ANNUAL PAYMENT 

MAIL TO: BALTIMORE COUNTY 
P.O. BOX 64281 

PARCEL NUMBER YEAR 

15-12- 002733 2013 

OWNER'S NAME AND ADDRESS 

CAMPBELL ARTHUR CHARLES 
2558 N SNYDER AVENUE 
EDGEMERE MD 21219 

CYCLE BILL DATE 

FY 07/01/2012 

COT AX 
STTAX 
CHARGES 

BALTO. MD. 21264-4281 

c 
FULL ANNUA L IF PAID DISCOUNT 

PAY MENT CHARGES _IN_ OR INTEREST 

110.00 JUL - 2012 1 .10-
11. 20 
98.11 AUG-2012 .55-

SEP - 20 12 

OCT-2012 1. 10 

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 

218 . 21 

218.76 

219.3 1 

220.41 

151200273320138FY007000218210002187600021931000220410000000000000000 



VIAKE CHECKS 
~AYABLE TO: 
3AL TIMORE COUNTY, MD. 

PARCEL NUMBER YEAR 

BAL Tl MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
TATE AND COUNTY REAL PROPERTY T ILL 

CYCLE BILL DATE ~\~~~:~f ASSESSMENT 

TAXPAYER'S COPY 
DETACH AND RETAIN 

TELEPHONE 410-887-2403 

LEVY PERIOD 

15-12-002734 2013 FY 07/01/2012 15 27,600 ULY 1,2012-JUNE 30,2013 

CHARGES 
3EWER BENEFIT 
3EWER SERVICE 
NATER BENEFIT 
NATER DISTRIBUTION 
:ONSTRUCTION LOAN 
3AY RESTORATION FEE 
r oTAL CHARGES 

OWNER'S NAME AND ADDRESS 
CAMPBELL ARTHUR CHARLES 
2558 N SNYDER AVENUE 
EDGEMERE MD 21219 

LOT BLOCK SEC PLAT BOOK FOLIO 

PE~Alfoo TAXES/CHARGES 
1. 10 303.60 

.112 30.91 

GROSS BILL 

INTEREST/ 
DISCOUNT 

334.51 

CONSTANT YIELD 1. 1012 DIFFERENCE -0.0012 NET 
TOTAL 

IAL Tl MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND PLEASE RETURN THIS PART WITH 
,TATE AND COUNTY REAL PROPERTY TAXES YOUR FIRST SEMIANNUAL PAYMENT 

MAIL TO: BAL TIM ORE COUNTY 
P.O. BOX 64281 

PARCEL NUMBER YEAR 

15-12-002734 2013 

OWNER'S NAME AND ADDRESS 

CAMPBELL ARTHUR CHARLES 
2558 N SNYDER AVENUE 
EDGEMERE MD 21219 

CYCLE Bill DATE 

SA 07/01/2012 3-035838 
FIRST SEMIANNUAL IF PAID 
PAYMENT CHARGES IN 

50% COTAX 151.80 JUL-2012 
50% STTAX 15.46 

AUG-2012 

SEP-2012 

BAL TO. MD. 21264-4281 

DISCOUNT 

1. 52-

. 76-

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 

165.74 

166.50 

167 .26 

SECOND SEMIANNUAL PAYMENT 

DEC-2012 167.25 

151200273420136SA007000165740001665000016726000000000000000000000000 

·------------------------------------------------------------------~--~-----
AL TIM ORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
TATE AND COUNTY REAL PROPERTY TAXES 

PLEASE RETURN THIS PART WITH 
YOUR FULL ANNUAL PAYMENT 

PARCEL NUMBER YEAR 

15-12-002734 2013 

OWNER'S NAME AND ADDRESS 

CAMPBELL ARTHUR CHARLES 
2558 N SNYDER AVENUE 
EDGEMERE MD 21219 

CYCLE BILL DATE 

FY 07/01/2012 

COT AX 
STTAX 

c 
FULL ANNUAL 

PAYMENT CHARGES 

303.60 
30.91 

MAIL TO: BALTIMORE COUNTY 
P.O. BOX 64281 

IF PAID 
_IN_ 

JUL-2012 

AUG-2012 

SEP-2012 

OCT-2012 

BALTO. MD. 21264-4281 

DISCOUNT 
OR INTEREST 

3.04-

1. 52-

1 .68 

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 

331. 47 

332.99 

334.51 

336. 19 

151200273420136FYDD7000331470003329900033451000336190000000000000000 



IIIAKE CHECKS 
>AYABLE TO: 
3AL TIMORE COUNTY, MD. 

PARC EL NUMBER YEAR 

BAL Tl MORE COUNTY, MARYLAN 
TA TE AND COUNTY REAL PROPERTY T 

CYCLE BILL DATE t~~~~:~~ ASSESSMENT 

TAXPAYER'S COPY 
DETACH AND RETAIN 

TELEPHON~ 410-887-2403 

LEVY PERIOD 
16-00-010334 2013 FY 07/01/2012 15 51, 600 ULY 1,2012-JUNE 30,2013 

CHARGES 
,EWER BENEFIT 
,EWER SERVICE 
NATER BENEFIT 
NATER DISTRIBUTION 
:ONSTRUCTION LOAN 
lAY RESTORATION FEE 
-oTAL CHARGES 

OWNER ' S NAME AND ADDRESS 
CAMPBELL ARTHUR CHARLES 
2558 N SNYDER AVENUE 
EDGEMERE MD 21219 

CRI a ION 

PAR{ ows POINT R 
,REAR 700 FT 

,"TH POINT 

PEiAHoo TAXES/CHARGES 
1. 10 567.60 

. 112 57 . 79 

GROSS BILL 625.39 

LOT BLOCK SEC PLAT BOOK FOLIO 

CONSTANT YIELD 1.1012 DIFFERENCE -0 . 0012 

INTEREST/ 
DISCOUNT 

NET 
TOTAL 

·---------------------------------------------------------------------------
IAL TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND PLEASE RETURN THIS PART WITH 
iTATE AND COUNTY REAL PROPERTY TAXES YOUR FIRST SEMIANNUAL PAYMENT 

MAIL TO: BAL Tl MORE COUNTY 
P.O. BOX 64281 

PARCE L NU MBER YEAR CYCLE Bill DATE 

16-00-010334 2013 SA 07/01/2012 3-035839 
FIRST SEMIANNUAL IF PAID 

OWNER'S NAME AND ADDRESS PAY MENT CHARGES IN 

50% COTAX 283.80 JUL-2012 
50% STTAX 28.90 

AUG-2012 

SEP-2012 

BAL TO. MD. 21264-4281 

DISCOUNT 

2.84-

1. 42 -

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 

309.86 

311. 28 

312.70 

SECOND SEMIANNUAL PAYMENT 

CAMPBELL ARTHUR CHARLES 
2558 N SNYDER AVENUE 
EDGEMERE MD 21219 

DEC - 2012 312.69 

160001033420138SADD7000309860003112800031270000000000000000000000000 

----------------------------------------------~----------------------------
AL TIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND 
TA TE AND COUNTY REAL PROPERTY TAXES 

PLEASE RETURN THIS PART WITH 
YOUR FULL ANNUAL PAYMENT 

PARCEL NUMBER YEAR 

16-00-010334 2013 

OWNER'S NAME AND ADDRESS 

CYCLE Bil l DATE 

FY 07/01/2012 

COT AX 
STTAX 

c 
FULL ANNUAL 

PAYMENT CHARGES 

567.60 
57.79 

MAIL TO: BALTIMORE COUNTY 
P.O. BOX 64281 

IF PAID 
_IN_ 

JUL-2012 

AUG-2012 

SEP-2012 

BAL TO. MD. 21264-4281 

DISCOUNT 
OR INTEREST 

5.68-

2.84-

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 

OCT-2012 3 . 13 

619.71 

622.55 

625 . 39 

628.52 

CAMPBELL ARTHUR CHARLES 
2558 N SNYDER AVENUE 
EDGEMERE MD 21219 

160001033420138FY007000619710006225500062539000628520000000000000000 



MAKE CHECKS 
PAYABLE TO: 
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD. 

PARC EL NUMBER YEAR 

16-00-010335 2013 

CHARGES 
3EWER BENEFIT 
3EWER SERVICE 
NATER BENEFIT 
NATER DISTRIBUTION 
:::ONSTRUCTION LOAN 
3AY RESTORATION FEE 
rDTAL CHARGES 

43.75 

43.75 

BAL Tl MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
TATE AND COUNTY REAL PROPERTY T BILL 

CYCLE BILL DATE ~\~~~:~; ASSESSMENT 

TAXPAYER'S COPY 
DETACH AND RETAIN 

TELEPHONE 410-887-2403 
LEVY PERIOD 

FY 07/01/2012 15 30,800 UL Y 1,2012-JUNE 30,2013 

ION 

RATE 
PER $100 

1. 10 
. 112 

TAXES/CHARGES 
338.80 

34.50 
43.75 

OWNER'S NAME AND ADDRESS 
CAMPBELL ARTHUR CHARLES 
2558 N SNYDER AVENUE 
EDGEMERE MD 21219 

POINT R 

GROSS BILL 

LOT BLOCK SEC PLAT BOOK FOLIO 

CONSTANT YIELD 1.1012 DIFFERENCE - 0.0012 

INTEREST/ 
DISCOUNT 

NET 
TOTAL 

417.05 

IAL TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND PLEASE RETURN THIS PART WITH MAIL TO: BAL TIM ORE COUNTY 
P.O. BOX 64281 ,TATE AND COUNTY REAL PROPERTY TAXES YOUR FIRST SEMIANNUAL PAYMENT 

PARCE L NUMBER YEAR 

16-00-010335 2013 

OWNER' S NAME ANO ADDRESS 

CAMPBELL ARTHUR CHARLES 
2558 N SNYDER AVENUE 
EDGEMERE MD 21219 

CYCLE BI LL DATE 

SA 07/01/2012 

50% 
50% 
50% 

3-035840 
FIRST SEMIANNUAL 
PAY MENT CHARGES 

COT AX 169.40 
STTAX 17.25 
CHARGES 21. 88 

BAL TO. MD. 21264-4281 

IF PAID PAY THIS 
IN D I SCOUNT AMOUNT 

JUL-2012 1. 69 - 206.84 

AUG-2012 .85- 207.68 

SEP - 2012 208.53 

SECOND SEMIANNUAL PAY MENT 

DEC-2012 208.52 

160001033520135SA007000206840002076800020853000000000000000000000000 

AL TIM ORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
TATE AND COUNTY REAL PROPERTY TAXES 

PLEASE RETURN THIS PART WITH 
YOUR FULL ANNUAL PAYMENT 

MAIL TO: BALTIMORE COUNTY 
P.O. BOX 64281 

PARCEL NUMBER YEAR 

16-00-010335 2013 

OWNER'S NAME AND ADDRESS 

CAMPBELL ARTHUR CHARLES 
2558 N SNYDER AVENUE 
EDGEMERE MD 21219 

CYC LE Bill DATE 

FY 07/01/2012 

COT AX 
STTAX 
CHARGES 

BAL TO. MD. 21264-4281 

c 
FULL ANNUAL IF PAID DISCOUNT 

PAYMENT CHARGES _IN_ OR INTEREST 

338 . 80 JUL-2012 3.39-
34.50 
43.75 AUG-2012 1.69-

SEP-2012 

OCT-2012 2.09 

PAY THIS 
AMOUNT 

413.66 

415.36 

417.05 

419 . 14 

160001033520135FY007000413660004153600041705000419140000000000000000 
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THIS DEED made this September 15th, 2006, by and between CENTER 
SYSTEMS ASSOCIATES, A MARYLAND GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, BY 
NOTTINGHAM PROPERTIES, INC., A MARYLAND CORPORATION, GENERAL 
PARTNER herein referred to as Grantor, and ARTHUR CHARLES CAMPBELL hereinafter 
referred to as Grantee. 

WITNESS ETH, that in consideration of the sum of THREE HUNDRED FIFTY 
THOUSAND AND 00/100 ($350,000.00) Dollars to Grantor paid or to be paid by Grantee, the 
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does grant and convey unto 
the said Grantee, his personal representatives, heirs and assigns, as Individual Sole Owner, in Fee 
Simple, all that lot of ground situate in the County of BAL TIM ORE, State of Maryland, and 
described as follows, that is to say: 

Parcel 1: 

BEGINNING for the same at a point on the easterly right of way line of the State road from 
Sparrows Point to Wise A venue, said point of beginning at the end of the seventh line of that tract 
ofland described in a Deed from Michael Narutowicz and wife to the Bethlehem Steel Co. dated 
February 6, 194 7, and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber J .W.B. No. 
1621, folio 196; running thence binding reversely on said seventh line south 65 degrees 29 minutes 
29 seconds east 669 .50 feet to the sixth line of a parcel of land conveyed by the Dundalk Company 
to Michael Narutowicz in a Deed date.d January 23, 1946, and recorded among the Land Records of 
Baltimore County in Liber R.J.S. No. 1444, folio 319; running thence binding on part of said sixth 
line, all of the seventh line, and part of the eighth line of said Deed, the three following courses and 
distances: first, south 34 degrees 19 minutes west 450.00 feet; second, north 70 degrees 49 minutes 
west 454.86 feet; and third, binding also on the before mentioned easterly right of way line of the 
State roacl, north 08 degrees 26 minutes east 505.37 feet to the point of beginning. 

CONTAINING 6.00 acres of land, more or less. 

Parcel 2: 

Being known and designated as Lots Nos. 48 and 49 on the Plat of Sparrows Point Manor, which 
Plat is recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book W.P.C. No. 5, folio 82. 

SA VINO AND EXCEPTING therefrom all that lot or parcel ofland which by Deed dated September 
17, 1952, and recorded among the aforesaid Land RecordsinLiberG.L.B. No. 2178, folio 301, was 
granted and conveyed by Bigley Realty Co., Inc., to B. & R. Enterprises, Inc. 

Parcel 3: 

BEGINNING for the same at a point on the easterly right of way line of the State road from 
Sparrows Point to Wise Avenue, said point of beginning being at the beginning of the first line of 
that parcel ofland firstly described in a Deed from Michael Narutowicz to Bigley Realty Company 

BALTIMORE 8(%t~MJ~86,ttbLi~i~trf;c~l~f8sn'f~2~~8hfo101 ~fi~[~ ~i;~·~~t~~~ ~oi~iaw Wn~~ber G.L.B. 
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